

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 12669/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WPC No.6830/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF INCOM TAX-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OHM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Stand over to 5th August, 2013 to find out whether the case referred to in para 5(IX) i.e. Director of Income Tax Vs. Jindal Drilling and Industries Ltd. (2010) 320 ITR 104 268 had been challenged by filing a Special Leave Petition and if so, what is the outcome.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|