

i>¿
SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 22825 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX-II
VERSUS
M/S. OHM LIMITED
OFFICE REPORT

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 16th July, 2013,
when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Stand over to 5th August, 2013 to find out whether the case referred to in
para 5(IX) i.e. Director of Income Tax Vs. Jindal Drilling and Industries Ltd.

(2010) 320 ITR 104 268 had been challenged by filing a Special Leave Petition
and if so, what is the outcome.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Peitioner has not filed any documents as
per Court's order quoted above so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR