

Ü

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22825/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WPC No.6830/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF INCOM TAX-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OHM LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. Salil Kapoor, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Counter Affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List in the month of November, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|