

i>? Listed on: 24/1/14

Court: 12  
Item No.: 42

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 22825 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX-II  
VERSUS  
M/S. OHM LIMITED  
OFFICE REPORT

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 17th December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œCounter affidavit to be served upon the counsel for the petitioner within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 24th January, 2014.â€

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed proof regarding Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch