

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4446/2014

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OHM LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra P.shankar, A.S.G. (Not present)
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mehraj, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsa Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground of unavailability of Ld. ASG panel counsels due to summer vacation, list the appeal after partial Court working days, 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)